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State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 
Mid-Coast Basin TMDLs 
 
Local Stakeholder Advisory Committee (LSAC) &  
Technical Working Groups (TWGs) 
 
Member/Alternate Lists (July 30, 2019) 
 
Contact: David Waltz 
Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality 
165 East 7th Ave.-Suite 100|Eugene, OR 97401 
waltz.david@deq.state.or.us   | Phone:541-687-7345 
 

 
 

 
LSAC 

 
LSAC Member Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 
Kyle Abraham ODF kabraham@odf.state.or.us Marganne Allen  marganne.allen@state.or.us 
Vacant ODFW    
Roy Kinion Lincoln County 

Public Works  
rkinion@co.lincoln.or.us   

Michael Adams City of Toledo 
Public Works 

pwdirector@cityoftoledo.org Tim Gross (City 
of Newport) 

T.Gross@newportoregon.gov 

Kami Ellingson  USFS-Siuslaw 
National Forest 

kellingson@fs.fed.us   

Paul Engelmeyer Native Fish 
Society; Wetlands 
Conservancy 

pengelmeyer@peak.org   

Jo Morgan ODA jmorgan@oda.state.or.us Paul Measeles pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us 
Stephen Hager  Siuslaw Watershed 

Council 
cougarsteve@hotmail.com Mark Tilton  marktilton@oregonfast.net 

Randy Hereford Starker Forests randy@starkerforests.com   
Vacant Mid-Coast 

Watersheds 
Council 

   

Richard Huff Private Landowner rhufflog@yahoo.com   
Onno Husing Lincoln County 

Planning 
ohusing@co.lincoln.or.us   

Don Kessi Private landowner  peakranches@msn.com   
Ray Kinney Siuslaw SWCD kennyr@pioneer.net Seth Mead siuswcd@qwestoffice.net 
Vacant Lincoln SWCD    
Heather Medina-
Sauceda 

NRCS heather.medina@or.usda.gov   

Charlie Plybon Surfrider cplybon@surfrider.org   
Amanda Punton DLCD amanda.punton@state.or.us   
Paul Robertson  public-at-large Paullynnrobertson@gmail.com   
Paul Katen Salmon-Drift 

Creek Watershed 
Council 
(SDCWC) 

pckaten@gmail.com   

Vacant Georgia Pacific or 
Industry 
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LSAC Member Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 
Katie Duzik OWEB Katie.A.Duzik@state.or.us   
Glen Spain PCFFA fish1ifr@aol.com   
Joe Steere Private Landowner jsteere@miami-corp.com   
Vacant BLM    
Stan van de 
Wetering  

Confederated 
Tribes of the Siletz 
Indians 

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com Mike Kennedy mikek@ctsi.nsn.us 

Kyle Terry Siuslaw Watershed 
Council 

monitoring@siuslaw.org Dan Carpenter  dan@siuslaw.org  

 
_________________________________ 

Bacteria TWG 
 

Bacteria TWG  
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Vacant NRCS    
Tim Gross City of Newport T.Gross@newportoregon.gov   
Stephen Hager  Siuslaw Watershed 

Council 
cougarsteve@hotmail.com   

Vacant Lincoln SWCD    
Paul Measeles ODA pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us Jo Morgan jmorgan@oda.state.or.us 
Charlie Plybon Surfrider cplybon@surfrider.org   
Vacant ODFW    
Paul Robertson  public-at-large Paullynnrobertson@gmail.com  Paul Katen 

(SDCWC) 
pckaten@gmail.com 

Joe Steere Private Landowner jsteere@miami-corp.com   
 

_________________________________ 
 

Temperature TWG 
Temperature 

TWG 
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Kami 
Ellingson 

USFS kellingson@fs.fed.us   

Paul 
Engelmeyer 

Native Fish Society, 
Wetlands 
Conservancy 

pengelmeyer@peak.org   

Mike Powers;  
Cheryl 
Hummon 

ODA mpowers@oda.state.or.us 
chummon@oda.state.or.us 

Jo Morgan jmorgan@oda.state.or.us 

Terry Frueh ODF Terry.Frueh@oregon.gov   
Mark River Weyerhaeuser Mark.River@weyerhaeuser.com   
Jeff Young NOAA jeff.young@noaa.gov   
Greg Peterson Landowner/Small 

Woodlands 
petersonengineering@comcast.net Jim James 

(OSWA) 
 jimjamesoswa@yahoo.com 

Jonas Parker BLM j1parker@blm.gov Julie Turner jaturner@blm.gov  
Stan van de 
Wetering 

Confederated Tribes of 
the Siletz Indians  

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com   

Kyle Terry Siuslaw Watershed 
Council 

monitoring@siuslaw.org Stephen 
Hager  

Siuslaw Watershed Council 

Craig Herman Oregon Cattlemen’s 
Association or 

cjherman@gmail.com   
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Temperature 
TWG 

Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Agricultural 
landowner 

Christine 
Clapp 

ODFW Christine.M.Clapp@state.or.us Renee Coxen Renee.J.Coxen@state.or.us 

_________________________________ 
 

Dissolved Oxygen TWG 
  

Dissolved 
Oxygen 

TWG 
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Paul 
Engelmeyer 

Native Fish Society, 
Wetlands Conservancy 

pengelmeyer@peak.org   

Paul 
Measeles 

ODA pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us Jo Morgan jmorgan@oda.state.or.us 

Terry Frueh ODF Terry.Frueh@oregon.gov   
Mark River Weyerhaeuser Mark.River@weyerhaeuser.com   
Jeff Young NOAA jeff.young@noaa.gov   
Jonas Parker BLM j1parker@blm.gov Julie Turner jaturner@blm.gov  
Stan van de 
Wetering 

Confederated Tribes of 
the Siletz Indians  

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com   

Kyle Terry Siuslaw Watershed 
Council 

monitoring@siuslaw.org  Stephen 
Hager  

cougarsteve@hotmail.com  

Evan 
Hayduk  

Mid-Coast Watersheds 
Council 

evan@midcoastwc.org  Ari Blatt  ari@midcoastwc.org 

Christine 
Clapp 

ODFW Christine.M.Clapp@state.or.us Renee Coxen Renee.J.Coxen@state.or.us 

Lorissa 
(Gibson) 
Fujishin 

Manager, Gibson 
Farms 
Landowner/agriculture  

lo.fujishin@gmail.com    

 
_________________________________ 
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Sediment TWG 
 

Sediment 
TWG 

Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Vacant BLM    
Vacant ODFW    
Roy 
Kinion 

Lincoln Co 
Public Works 

rkinion@co.lincoln.or.us   

Michael 
Buren 

ODF – 
Landslides 

michael.r.buren@state.or.us   

Daren 
Cone 

ODF - Roads daren.l.cone@state.or.us   

Vacant NRCS    
Kami 
Ellingson 

USFS kellingson@fs.fed.us   

Stephen 
Hager  

Siuslaw 
Watershed 
Council 

cougarsteve@hotmail.com Kyle Terry monitoring@siuslaw.org 

Randy 
Hereford 

Starker Forests randy@starkerforests.com Jerry 
Anderson 
(Roads) 

janderson@hnrg.com 

Vacant Mid-Coast 
Watersheds 
Council 

   

Richard 
Huff 

Private 
Landowner 

rhufflog@yahoo.com   

Paul 
Measeles 

ODA pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us Jo Morgan jmorgan@oda.state.or.us 

Susan 
Shaw 

Weyerhaeuser Susan.Shaw2@weyerhaeuser.com Mark River 
(Weyerhaeuser) 

Mark.River@weyerhaeuser.com  

Vacant Lincoln 
SWCD 

 Paul Katen 
(SDCWC) 

pckaten@gmail.com 

Glen Spain PCFFA fish1ifr@aol.com   
Stan van 
de 
Wetering 

Confederated 
Tribes of the 
Siletz Indians  

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com   

Kyle Terry Siuslaw 
Watershed 
Council 

monitoring@siuslaw.org   

William 
Fletcher  

Oregon 
Department of 
Transportation 
(Roads) 

William.B.FLETCHER@odot.state.or.us   

Dan 
Hurley 

Lane Co Public 
Works 

Daniel.HURLEY@co.lane.or.us   
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